www.3peak.com                                                                       Rev. C
TPT75176H
± 15kV ESD Protected, 10Mbps, Full Fail-safe, RS-485 Transceivers
Features
◼ High Data Rates: 10Mbps At 5V Supply
◼ 30/50ns (Max) Tx/Rx Propagation Delays;
6ns (Max) Skew
◼ Full Fail-safe (Open, Short, Terminated)

2020/10/31 Rev. B Update VOH/VOL, VIH/VIL at 3.3V
2021/6/10 Rev. C Add tape reel information
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TPT75176H TPT75176HL1-SO1R 8-Pin SOP Tape and Reel, 4,000 T176H
TPT75176H TPT75176H-VS1R 8-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3,000 176H
TPT75176H TPT75176HL1-DF6R 8-Pin DFN Tape and Reel, 4,000 176H
www.3peak.com                                                                        Rev. C
TPT75176H
± 15kV ESD Protected, 10Mbps, Full Fail-safe, RS-485 Transceivers
Functional Table